THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PASSENGERS

132. Fares

This section is revoked and the following new section substituted:

132. Fares

1. Except as specified in paragraphs 2 and 3 of this section, single fares, for transportation only, will be charged at the following rates:

Adults		·	•••			 	\$11.40
Children, 4 years						 	\$4.55
Children under 4	years of age in	the charge	of a respo	onsible pe	erson	 	Free
The fare for a n	eturn journey	will be do	uble the	single fa	ire.		

2. (a) Day excursion tickets, available for day of issue only, will be issued at the fares shown hereinafter and will be available for travel from Wellington to Picton, or vice versa, and return the same day.

(b) Day excursion tickets, for return transportation only, will be charged at the following rates: Adults \$13.65

Children 4 years and under 15 years of age				•••	•••	\$5.85
Children under 4 years of age in the charge of	of a resp	onsible pe	rson	••	•••	Free
		** ** * *				

3. (a) The following special fares will be issued to eligible beneficiaries, blind persons holding travel concession identity cards, and attendants accompanying blind persons:

				Special Single Fare	Special Day Excursion Fare
				\$	\$
Adults, unaccompanied				4.55	5.85
Adults, accompanied by an adult attendant				11.40*	13.65*
Adults, accompanied by a child attendant		•••		6.80*	8.65*
Children (under 15 years) accompanied by an adult attendant			•••	6.80*	8.65*

*Combined fares for blind person and accompanying attendant. (b) Special single tickets issued to eligible beneficiaries, blind persons, and accompanying attendants are available for transportation only.

The fare for a return journey will be double the special single fare.

Special day excursion tickets are available for day of issue only for travel from Wellington to Picton or vice versa, and return the same day.

4. Day excursion tickets will be sold at the Wellington and Picton wharf terminal offices only.

139. Excess Baggage

This section is revoked and the following new section substituted:

139. Excess Baggage

1. Passengers will be granted free conveyance of their bona fide personal baggage according to the limits set out in section 46, paragraph 6.

2. In addition, baggage in excess of the free allowance and articles not entitled to be carried free as a portion of passenger's baggage allowance will be charged \$1.00 per item.

140. Pedal Bicycles Accompanying Passengers

This section is revoked and the following new section substituted:

140. Pedal Bicycles Accompanying Passengers

1. Bicycles, accompanying passengers, presented at the wharf terminal at Wellington or Picton and ridden or wheeled on and off the vessel by the passengers will be charged at the following rates:

Pedal bicycles	•••	•••	•••	\$3.25 each
Tandem pedal bicycles	•••	•••	•••	\$4.90 each

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where passengers require that the bicycles be carried at "owner's risk".

2. Bicycles accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled on to the vessel by the passengers must be consigned as parcels traffic.

3. Pedal bicycles accompanying passengers will be subject to the conditions specified in section 52 paragraph 6 to 9 inclusive.

141. Motor Cycles, Power Cycles, and Motor Scooters Accompanying Passengers This section is *revoked* and the following new section *substituted*:

141. Motor Cycles, Power Cycles, and Motor Scooters Accompanying Passengers

1. Motor cycles, power cycles and motor scooters accompanying passengers and ridden or wheeled on and off the vessel by the passengers will be charged at the following rates:

Motor cycles		•••	•••		\$10.90 each
Power cycles		•••		•••	\$8.70 each
Motor scooters		•••	•••		\$8.70 each
Motor cycles with	attached	•••	•••	\$21.75 each	

The foregoing rates are at "limited carrier's risk" and will be reduced by 2 percent where passengers require that the motor cycles, etc. be carried at "owner's risk".

2. Motor cycles, power cycles, and motor scooters accompanying passengers but not ridden or wheeled on the vessel by the passengers must be consigned as parcels traffic.